Tariff No.	9					21	Revised	Page No.	1
		it Number:	Sanitary Se	ervice Comr	any Inc. G			_	
	d Trade Nam			71 VIOC OOM	dily, illo. C	, i -			
				CHECK	SHEET				
	All pages c	ontained in t	his tariff ar			cutive order.	The page	s in the	
		any suppler							
		s, or are bef n original pa		sue date of t	nis page.	O in the rev	ision colur	nn	
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current	
İ	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0 21		26 27	0 1				
	2	0		28	9				
	3	0		29	9				
	4	0		30	0				
	5 6	0		31 32	3				
	7	0		33	0				
	8	0		34	0				
	9	0		35	8				
	10 11	0		36 37	0 10				
	12	0		38	8				
	13	0		39	8				
	14	0		40	1				
	15 16	0		41 42					
	17	0		43	5				
	18	0		44	0				
	19	8		45	0				
	20 21	0		46 47	0				
	22	0		77	0				
	23	0							
	24	6							
	25	3				l l			
				Supplemer	nts in Effect				
	Special Fue	el Surcharge	Suppleme	ent No.8					
		3	-						
Issued by:	Paul Razore	e							
						□# -45 - □	-t A	14 0004	
issue Date	e: June 5, 20	<u> </u>		(For Officia	l Use Only)	Effective Da	ate: Augusi	1, 2024	
Docket No	. TG-			Date [.]			Bv·		ļ
DOUGH INC				_ 5410			by		

Tariff No. 9			8	Revised Page No.	19
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: Sanitary Service Com	pany, Inc. G-14			
	Item 55 Over-sized or	Over-weight Car	ns or Unit	ts_	
The company reserves the ricor micro-mini-can) which, upon		•	•		
or the top is unab	exceeds the size and/or limi le to be closed, but the com tional charges will apply.				
	\$ 4.95 per 32 Ga \$ 3.58 (A) per 32				
NOTE: For charges applying	on overweight toters, carts,	, containers, or o	lrop boxe	es see item 207.	
	<u>Item 60 Ov</u>	vertime Periods			
Companies will assess additi periods. Overtime periods in	•	•			
Presid Memo	rears Day dents Day orial Day endence Day	Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving D Christmas Day	-		
Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it re		inutes from the ti	me the c	company's vehicle leave	S
No additional charge will be a company's convenience.	assessed to customers for c	overtime or holida	ay work p	performed solely for the	
_	e per hour: \$ 36.12 um charge: \$ 36.12	<u>-</u>			
Saturdays, Sundays, and hol overtime service then the 4 h not to exceed total time paid	our minimum will be prorate	ed between each			
Issued by: Paul Razore					
Issue Date: June 6, 2024	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Е	Effective Date: August 1	, 2024
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:	

ariff No.	9									9	Revi	sed	Page No	28	_
	lame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nber:		Sanitary S	Servi	ce Compa	ıny, I	nc. G-14							_
		<u>1</u>	<u>tem</u>	<u> 105 Mu</u>	<u>lti-far</u>	mily Servic	<u>ce - N</u>	Monthly Ra	<u>tes</u>						
Service Are	a: All of our serv	ice area sh	ıown	in Appen	ıdix A	A except th	ne cit	y of Fernd	ale						
ermanent Se	rvice	32 gallons		60-64 gallons		90-96 gallons		1 Yard		1 1/2 Yard	ds		2 Yards	;	
onthly rent, if	f applicable														
irst Pickup		\$ 3.58	(A)	\$ 5.39	(A)		(A)	-	(A)	\$ 38.64	(A)	\$	48.13	(A)	4
ach Additiona	·	\$ 3.58	(A)	\$ 5.39	(A)			\$ 18.68	(A)	\$ 26.34	(A)	\$	34.19	(A)	4
pecial Pickup		\$ 26.66	(A)	\$28.47	(A)			\$ 41.76	(A)	\$ 49.42	(A)	\$	57.27	(A)	4
ontly minimu		\$ 15.50	(A)	\$ 23.34	(A)	\$ 36.16	(A)	\$ 91.22	(A)	\$ 126.35	(A)	\$	161.98	(A)	4
Multi-Family R								\$ 13.62		¢ 10.19		Ф	24.90		
Recycling Rate								\$ 10.35		\$ 19.18 \$ 12.30		\$	13.94		-
Recycling Con								\$ 10.33		φ 12.30		φ	13.94		-
emporary Se	rvice		-					\$ 16.26		\$ 16.26		Ф	16.26		4
nitial Delivery			-					\$ 33.22	((\$	59.14	(A)	-
Pickup Rate	adar Day		-					\$ 0.86	(A)	\$ 37.99 \$ 1.19	(A)	\$ \$	1.69	(A)	-
Rent per Caler Rent per Mont			-					φ 0.00		Ф 1.19		φ	1.09		-
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	tote 1: The recycling charge of: \$ 0.26														
	32-gallon can or 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter			\$ 5.39 \$ 8.35					1 1/2 2 Ya	2 Yard ard		\$	26.34 34.19	_ , ,	- - -
Note 6:	Customers may \$ 15.50 area in which th than normal sch	(A) per ca e custome	n/un er res kup	it. Servico sides. Not day, rates	e will te: If s for s	be render customer special pic	red o requ kups	n the norm ires servic will apply	nal so e to	cheduled pic	on of	ther		2024	-
ssued by: F	Paul Razore														
ssue Date:	June 5, 20	024								Effective D	ate:	Aud	just 1, 20)24	
5				(F	or Of	fficial Use	Only)				3	, , _ 0		
Oocket No.	TG								_ By	r:					

Tariff No.	9									9	Revised Pa	age No.	29
	ame/Permit Num Trade Name(s)	nber:		Sani	itary Servi	ice Co	mpany, Inc.	G-14					
		<u>ltem</u>	105	<u> М</u>	<u>ulti-family</u>	Servic	ce - Monthly	Rates					
Service Are	a: All of our serv	ice area sh	iown	in Ap	pendix A	ехсер	t the city of	Fernda	ale				
Permanent Sei	rvice	3 Yards	3		4 Yards		6 Yard	ls		8 Yar	ds		
Monthly rent, if	applicable												
First Pickup		\$ 65.54	(A)		87.20	(A)	\$ 118.60	(A)		16.22	(A)		
Each Additiona		\$ 50.05	(A)		64.27	(A)	\$ 95.59	(A)		25.36	(A)		4
Special Pickup		\$ 73.13	(A)		87.35	(A)	\$ 118.67	(A)		18.44	(A)		4
Montly minimu		\$ 232.21	(A)	\$	301.22	(A)	\$ 436.91	(A)	\$ 56	3.67	(A)		-
Rate Per Picku	esidential Recycling	\$ 36.47		\$	46.78		\$ 70.20		\$ 9	93.10			
Recycling Conf		\$ 15.49		\$	22.93		\$ 23.01		-	20.86			1
Temporary Ser		•											1
nitial Delivery		\$ 16.62		\$	21.18		\$ 21.18						
Pickup Rate		\$ 72.02	(A)	\$	81.66	(A)	\$ 120.26	(A)					
Rent per Caler		\$ 2.45		\$	2.96		\$ 3.36						
Rent per Month	n												
Note 1:	The recycling cl needs to be add Description/rule	ded to the a				the ch	-	garbaç occasio	ge servi	ice tra outl		e 5.	
Note 2:	The charge incl												
	yardwaste progr					31		•					
Note 3:	A recycling debi			\$	0.30		per 32 galle	ons of	garbage	e servi	ce and		
				\$	1.37		per yard of	garbag	ge servi	ice			
	needs to be add											€ 5.	
Note 4:	Customers will I particular trip. It fails to set received	No credit w	ill be	give	n for parti				-	-		er	
Note 5:	The charge for					l can, ι	unit, toter, m	nini-can	n, or mic	cro-mir	ni-can on a		
	regular pickup is	s:					_						_
				Rate	e per rece						Rate per r		
	Type of rece	•			Per picku				of recep		Per pi		
	32-gallon can o	r unit		\$	3.58				3 Yard		\$ 50.05		4
	60-gallon toter			\$	5.39				4 Yard		\$ 64.27		_
	90-gallon toter			\$	8.35	(A)			6 Yard 8 Yard		\$ 95.59 \$ 125.36	(A)	1
Note 6:	Customers may \$ 15.50 area in which th than normal sch	(A) per car e custome	n/unit r resi	t. Se ides.	rvice will I Note: If	be reno	dered on the ner requires	n an "or e norma s service	n call" b al sched	duled p	at pickup day	for the	J
							ustment in			es on:	December	· 31, 2024	-
ssued by: F	Paul Razore												
ssue Date:	June 5, 2024									Effec	tive Date:	August 1,	2024
				(For Officia	al Use	Only)						
Docket No.	TG				Date:				_ By:				

Tariff No9	<u></u>		3 Revised	Page No. 31
Company Name/P Registered Trade	ermit Number: Sanitary Se Name(s)	ervice Company, Inc.	G-14	
		Item 120 Drums		
	Type of Servi	ce Rate I	Per Drum, Per Pickup	7
	Regular Route Service		or Bruin, i or i lokup	
	Special Pickup	\$		
		1 ·		_
	<u>Item 130</u>	Litter Receptacles an	d Litter Toters	
	Customer-owned Reco	entacle Pate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup	7
	Size or Type:		(A)	
	Size or Type:	\$ \$	(^)	
	Size of Type.	ĮΨ		
	Company-owned Rece	entacle: Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup	7
	Size or Type:	\$	resoptable, i of i lokup	-
	Size or Type:	\$		_
	0120 01 1 ypo.	JΨ		
	ne rates in Item 160 apply. The following rates apply:		<u>r Material</u>	Corrections
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$22.45	\$22.45	\$22.45	\$2.00
Loose material	ΨΖΖ.43	ΨΖΖ.43	ΨZZ.43	Ψ2.00
(customer load)				
Loose material				
(company load)	\$22.45	\$22.45	\$22.45	\$2.00
Issued by: Paul Ra	azore			
Issue Date: June 5	, 2024	(For Official Use Onl		ate: August 1, 2024
		, =: =:	· /	
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 9		8 Revised Pa	age No35
Company Name/Permit Nun Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Sanitary Service	e Company, Inc. G-14	
<u>Iten</u>	<u>n 207 Excess Weight Rej</u>	<u>ection of Load, Charges to Transport</u>	!
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to (2) Would caus (3) Would caus	be overloaded. se applicable vehicle load limit	l limitations or result in unsafe vehicle	
(+) vvodia nega	advery impact of otherwise dai	hage road surface integrity.	
For the purposes of this tarif	ff, the following maximum wei	ghts apply:	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
32 Gallon Can	65	3 Yard Container	600
60-64 Gallon Toter	100	4 Yard Container	800
90-96 Gallon Toter	150	6 Yard Container	1200
1 Yard Container	200	8 Yard Container	1600
1 1/2 Yard Container	300		
2 Yard Container	400	LI	
limits stated above, is filled by	_	e container, drop box, toter, or cart ex the top is unable to be closed, but the will apply:	
Type/Size of		Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	1	Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart	Charge
32 Gallon Can	\$ 4.95 per Can	3 Yard Container	\$ 137.83 (A) per Container
60-64 Gallon Toter	\$ 9.77 per Toter		\$ 191.81 (A) per Container
90-96 Gallon Toter	\$ 14.65 per Toter		\$ 276.35 (A) per Container
1 Yard Container	\$ 57.68 (A) per Container	8 Yard Container	\$ 356.93 (A) per Container
1 1/2 Yard Container	\$ 79.66 (A) per Container	<u> </u>	
2 Yard Container	\$ 100.51 (A) per Container	LI	
		tch/Unlock Charges per enclosure per pickup will be asse o pickup the container.	ssed where
Issued by: Paul Razore			
Issue Date: June 5, 2024		Effective Date: ,	August 1. 2024
	(For Offic	ial Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 9	1	<u>0</u> Re	vised Pag	e No.	37
Company Name/Permit Number: Sanitary Service Con Registered Trade Name(s)	npany, Inc. G-14				
1-9-1-1-2					
Item 230	Disposal Fees				
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff s	pecifically refer to this item.				
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material		Fee fo	r Dispo	osal
Republic Services	71				
City of Bellingham Waste (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	133.17	(A) pei	r Ton
Rest of Whatcom County Waste (Maximum Ra	ate) MSW	\$	133.17		
Applicances (No refrigerators/freezers)	White Goods	\$	55.00	per	Appliance
Non-Friable Asbestos and other	Special Waste		\$ 98.00	minim	um or
Special Waste	Special Waste		\$15	0.00/to	n
Recycling & Disposal Servcies Inc	1,4014		101.57		_
City of Bellingham Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	134.57	per	Ton
County Roll Off (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	134.57	per	Ton
Roofing Materials (Maximum Rate)	Building Material	\$	134.57	per	Ton
Tribal Waste Contract (Maximum Rate)	MSW	\$	134.57	per	Ton
Applicances except Refrigeration	White Goods	\$	10.30	per	Appliance
Household Refrigerators/Freezers	White Goods	\$	41.20	per	Appliance
Commercial Refrigeration	Refrigeration	\$	50.00	per	Appliance
		_	s: \$85.00	per	Ton
Passenger Tires	Tires	\$	10.30	per	Tire
Commercial Tires	Tires			s by si	
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	6.00	per	Appliance
Recycle Small Electronics (see letter)	Electronics	\$	20.00	per	Appliance
Oite and Dalling all and					
City of Bellingham Vactor Waste	NAC)A/	Φ.	400.00		T
vactor waste	MSW	\$	186.66	per	Ton
Green Earth Technology					
Yardwaste	Yardwaste	\$	67.00	per	Ton
raidwasto	Tarawasto	Ψ	07.00	рог	1011
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include cha appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each s sheets as necessary.					
ssued by: Paul Razore					
ssue Date: June 5, 2024		Effect	tive Date:	Auau	ıst 1, 2024
	ficial Use Only)			3-	,
Docket No. TG Date:	B	v:			
		, ——			

Tariff No	9				8	Revised Pa	ge No. <u>38</u>		
-	y Name/Permit Nu ed Trade Name(s	-	ce Company, Ir	nc. G-14					
rtegistei	ed Trade Name(s)							
		Item 240 Co	ontainer Service	e Dumped in (Company's Veh	nicle			
				I (Company-owi		<u></u>			
			•	container, per	•				
			•	, 1	'				
Service	Area: All of our se	rvice area shov	vn in Appendix	A except the Ci	ty of Ferndale.				
				Size or Type	of Container				
		32	60-64	90-96					
Perman	ent Service	Gallon	Gallon	Gallon	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard		
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)								
First P	ickup	\$ 3.58	\$ 5.39 (A)	\$ 8.35 (A)	\$ 29.02 (A)	\$ 38.64 (A)	\$48.13 (A)		
Each /	Additional Pickup	\$ 3.58	\$ 5.39 (A)	\$ 8.35 (A)	\$ 18.68 (A)	\$ 26.34 (A)	\$34.19 (A)		
Specia	al Pickups	\$ 26.66 (A)	\$ 28.47 (A)	\$ 31.43 (A)	\$ 41.76 (A)	\$ 49.42 (A)	\$57.27 (A)		
Month	ly Minimum	\$ 7.77 (A)	\$ 11.70 (A)	\$ 18.12 (A)	\$ 50.88 (A)	\$ 69.46 (A)	\$88.13 (A)		
Tempor	ary Service								
Initial I	Delivery				\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26	\$ 16.26		
Pickup	Rate	\$ 15.50 (A)	\$ 23.34 (A)	\$ 36.16 (A)	\$ 33.22 (A)	\$ 37.99 (A)	\$59.14 (A)		
Rent F	Per Calendar Day				\$ 0.86	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69		
Rent F	Per Month								
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month									
Issued b	y: Paul Razore								
Issue Da	te: June	5, 2024	(For Offic	cial Use Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2	2024		
Docket I	No. TG		·	Ciai Ose Only)	Ву	/:	<u>-</u>		

Tariff No	. 9									8	Rev	rised Page	e No.	39
	y Name/Permit Nu ed Trade Name(s)		tary Servic	e Co	mpa	ny, Inc. G	-14							
									Company's		<u>cle</u>			
		Γ	•			•		•	ned contain	er)				
			Ra	ies s	iaieu	l per conta	airier,	per p	ыскир					
Service <i>i</i>	Area: All of our ser	vice a	rea shown	in A	ppen	dix A exce	ept th	e Cit	y of Fernda	ıle.				
						Si	ze or	Туре	of Contair	ner				
Perman	ent Service		3 Yard			4 Yard			6 Yard			8 Yard		
Monthly	Rent (if applicable)													
First P		\$	65.54	(A)	\$	87.20	(A)	\$	118.60	(A)	\$	146.22	(A)	
Each A	Additional Pickup	\$	50.05	(A)	\$	64.27	(A)	\$	95.59	(A)	\$	125.36	(A)	
Specia	ll Pickups	\$	73.13	(A)	\$	87.35	(A)	\$	118.67	(A)	\$	148.44	(A)	
	y Minimum	\$	124.10	(A)	\$	162.40	(A)	\$	230.44	(A)	\$	292.89	(A)	
	ary Service													
	Delivery	\$	16.62		\$	21.18		\$	21.18					
Pickup		\$	72.02	(A)	\$	81.66	(A)	\$	120.26	(A)				
	er Calendar Day	\$	2.45		\$	2.96		\$	3.36					
Rent P	er Month													
Note 2: Note 3:	Permanent Sesry be the same. If re Accessorial charge Customer caused Dumpster with Lo	rice: If ent is ges as d dama	f rent is sh not shown sessed, as age:	own,	the i	rate for the included	e first in th ns (lic	t pickt e rate ls, un hour l	up and eace for the first locking, un plus parts	st pic	kup.		must	
ssued b	y: Paul Razore te: Jı	une 5,	2024		(For	Official Us	se Or		Effective D	ate:	Αι	ugust 1, 2	024	
Docket N	No. TG				Date	e:				Ву:				

Tariff No 9				7_Rev	ised Page No.	41						
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s	-	ce Company, Inc	. G-14									
J	/											
	Item 250 0	Container Service	e Dumped in	Company's Vel	<u>nicle</u>							
Item 250 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Company-owned container)												
Rates stated per container, per pickup												
Service Area: All of our se	ervice Area: All of our service area shown in Appendix A except the City of Ferndale.											
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Service	1 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard						
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 5.00		\$ 11.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20.00						
First Pickup	\$ 57.68 (A)		\$100.51 (A)	\$ 137.83 (A)	\$ 191.81 (A)	\$ 276.35 (A)						
Each Additional Pickup		` '	\$100.51 (A)	\$ 137.83 (A)	\$ 191.81 (A)	\$ 276.35 (A)						
Special Pickups	\$ 57.68 (A)	` '	\$100.51 (A)	\$ 137.83 (A)	\$ 191.81 (A)	\$ 276.35 (A)						
Temporary Service												
Initial Delivery	\$		•	\$	\$	\$						
Pickup Rate	\$ 57.68 (A)	\$ 79.66 (A)	\$100.51 (A)	\$ 137.83 (A)	\$ 191.81 (A)	\$ 276.35 (A)						
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$ 0.86	\$ 1.19	\$ 1.69	\$ 2.45	\$ 2.96	\$ 3.36						
Rent Per Month												
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed, as listed in other items (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$98.00 per hour plus parts Dumpster with Lock bar \$1.20 per month												
ssued by: Paul Razore												
Issue Date: June	5, 2024			Effective Date:	August 1, 2024							
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)									
Docket No. TG		Date:		By	·							

Tariff No.	9						9 Re	vised Page No.	42	
Company N	ame/Permit Num	Sanitary Service	e Co	mpany, Inc.	G-14	-		· ·		
	Trade Name(s)									
Service Are	a: All of our servi	R	cted ates	Material (Cu stated per c	stomer-own ontainer, per	ed pio	container) ckup	<u>cle</u>		
					Size or Ty	ре	of Container			
Permanent		1 Yard	_	1/2 Yard	2 Yard		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$ 57.68 (A)	\$	79.66 (A)	\$100.51 (A	A)	\$137.83 (A)	\$ 191.81 (A)	\$ 276.35	(A)
Special Pi										
Temporary									I	
Pickup Ra	IC							l		
Note 1:	Permanent Serv unless local gov Customer will be particular trip. N	ernment requires c charged for ser lo credit will be g	s mo vice jiven	re frequent s requested, e for partially-	ervice or unleven if fewer filled contain	es: coi ers	s putrescibles ntainers are se s.	are involved.		
Note 2:	For multi-family	customers add	\$	4.59 per y	yard for recy	clin	ıg.			
Note 3:	For multi-family	customers add	\$	3.76 per	yard for a co	mr	modity price ac	ljustment.		
Note 4:	Accessorial char Customer cause	-	s lis \$		tems (lids, ui hour plus pai		cking, unlatchi	ng, etc.)		
	Dumpster with L	ock bar	\$	1.20 per i	month					
		Red	cycli	ng service r	ates on this	pa	age expire on:	December :	31, 2024	
Issued by: F	Paul Razore									-
Issue Date:	June 5, 20	024					Fffe	ctive Date: Aug	iust 1 2024	
icodo Dato.	Julio 0, Zi	v <u>-</u> 1		(For Officia	l Use Only)		Lilo	51.70 Date. 7149	Just 1, 2027	
Docket No.	TG		[)ate:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		By:			